
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030736-2023 

Contract

Mobile Voice and Data

Gateshead College

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-030736

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03c870  

Published 18 October 2023, 12:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Gateshead College

Baltic Campus, Quarryfield Road, Baltic Business Quarter

Gateshead

NE8 3BE

Email

josh.clark@gateshead.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1914900300

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030736-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030736-2023
mailto:josh.clark@gateshead.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKC22 - Tyneside

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gateshead.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.gateshead.ac.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Mobile Voice and Data

II.1.2) Main CPV code

32250000 - Mobile telephones

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Gateshead College requires Mobile Voice and Data services to support the communication
and connectivity of colleagues, whether they are working on campus or working remotely.
The requirements comprise airtime for calls, SMS and mobile data, with international
roaming capability, and a hardware ‘fund’ for the supply of handsets, other devices and
accessories.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £117,878

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

32250000 - Mobile telephones

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC22 - Tyneside



Page 4 to 7

Main site or place of performance

Tyneside

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Gateshead College requires Mobile Voice and Data services to support the communication
and connectivity of colleagues, whether they are working on campus or working remotely.

The requirements comprise airtime for calls, SMS and mobile data, with international
roaming capability, and a hardware ‘fund’ for the supply of handsets, other devices and
accessories.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 60

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

To respond to this opportunity please click here: https://www.delta-
esourcing.com/respond/YU56E6WBYV

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/YU56E6WBYV
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/YU56E6WBYV


Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-013644

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 October 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 16 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Intercity Technology Limited

101-114 Holloway Head

Birmingham

/Notice/013644-2023


Page 6 to 7

B1 1QP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

National registration number

01938625

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £117,878

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=816918821

 GO Reference: GO-20231018-PRO-24209664

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Gateshead College

Quarryfield Road

Gateshead

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=816918821


Page 7 to 7

NE8 3BE

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Gateshead College

Gateshead

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Gateshead College

Gateshead

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-23T15:49:59+0100
	TCPDF




